coNFIDENTIAL

® o
APPENDIX B

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Council No. 337 Date 5-15-39

Full name __JIM RAZOR

(no initials if vou can possibly get full name)

Social Security Number

Address NN

City CHIPPEWA FALLS State I ZIP Code 94729

Date of Birth EXACT UNKNOWN - j-rcel 73 =/ (This is important and snould be exact.)
Approximate age S0 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion UNKNQ Nationality ;L g

Qccupation PAID LECTURER Education

Weight 180 L3S Height 6FT 1 IN Race NATIVE AMERICAN
Color of hair BLACK Color of eyes - SAOWN

Qutstanding cnaracteristics or interests

Married or single STNGI = Children NAIGHTER

{(Number, ages. and names. if possibie)
Spouse's name N.A.
Scouting connections: Chartered organization TRINITY UNITED METHODIST
Unit No. __+3 City CHIPPEWA FALLS State W1
Paosition SCOUTMASTER Date registered _____4/30/80 Date resig.;ned‘l____.____/30/88
Special recognition NOMNE

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: ALLEGED SEXUAL CHILO ABUSE

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF STRATION.
INCLUDING HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE. CCOURCILS ATTENTIQN, AND LIST

ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE OHLY?W%Y FACTS UO‘—ZRUMOR CON-
e

JECTURE, OR SPECULATION):

"OT1p Sigr{e\d/'/' ( scoar /E/c TIVE
JAN 29 1989 [ CouT execd

oNZeEe
- OSCPH L
7. STAROM ANGUM s |

Council __CHIPPEWA VALLEY COUNCIL

CONF011429



January 30, 1980

dr. Gary Al E”!inger
Scout fxecutiv
Chippewa Yai!

-
f}

ey Council, ¥o. 537

PERSONAL AMD CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Jim Razor

THEnR son Tar The getait
Thiz C3asa Aav deen reviaweq WITH sur attarney and is now an
Tneiignlie foluntaeer Filae,
Sincarziy,
Paul E£rmst, DQirector
Regiztration Service
akQ &
Q\\/
cc: E3st Central Ragion §3 59
N
J& n A,
el [P

ed Information sent Csncarning the abowe
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AREA COOL T15 832.-8671

710 SOUTH MASTINGS WAY/ E2AU SLARE. WISCONSIN 347Q7

Chippewa Vailey Councti

COUMEIL #8237 . amqai - CAST CERTRAL “XBIO™

December 12, 1989

Mr Paul Ernst
Registration Service, BSA
P 3 Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2073

Dear Paul:

Enclosed please find a copy of an article that appeared rscantly
in the Eau Claire Leader Telegram.

Please add this tao your file om James Razor.
Slnce“ely, _/f" /,

; Ll
\\~’Garl/§ Exlinger
Council Executive Qfficar

(RSN TS

GAE/k]

N

,

Unitad Way
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_d Room, Admin-
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;’13.:30 p.m. Monday

A
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Ex-Boy Scout leader found guilty

CHIPPEWA FALLS — A for-
mer Boy Scout troop leader was
found guilty Friday of felony sex-
ual contact with a juvenile member
of his Bay Scout troop.

James J. Razer, 60, formerly of -

Chippewa Fails but now living in
Tony, pieaded no contest w0 the
charge.

Razer, a Chippewa Indian, fre-
quendy gave educauonal seminars
at area schools and churches on
Indian lore- and history, inciuding
performing authentic I[ndian

dances. )

Razer ailegedly initiated the sex-
ual coptact wih a 10-year-old
member of his scout troop at
Razer's Chippewa Falls home in
1985 and 1986. Razer, who was a
scout leader for 13 years, voluntari-
ly stepped down from the posiuon
about three years ago. .

Judge Roderick Cameron post-
poned seatencing unul a pre-
sentence investigation is completed

and continued Razer’s 310,000 sig- .

nawure bond.

Razer faces a maximum penaity
of five years in” prison and a
$10,000 fize on the amended
charge. Razer was initially charged
with first-degres sexual assauit but
the charge was amended in 2 plea
agreement with Distict  Attorney
Thomas Starr.

Stasr said that. as part of the plea
agreement, he would aot rec-
ommend 1 prison senience on the
charge. Cameron hias tic option of
sentencing Razer o prison, how-
aver.

CONF011432
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Chiopewa Vailay Cauactl

CONmCIL $837 - anCal- taay CLNIPAL 4¢DIaN

August 31, 1989

Mr. Paul I. Ernst
3oy Scauts of America
Registration Service
2325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas,

Qear Paul,

AREZA CCOE 715 802.6671

TIO IQUTH MASTINGS WAY/ ZAU CLAIAE, WVISQCONSIN 347Q1

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

As per our discussion, I am enclosing a video tape of two television
interviews in relationship to allegations of sexual child abuse by
Jim Razor, former Scoutmaster of Troop 13, Chippewa Falls, Wisconsin.

Sincg;ely,
/ /// (\ (. ,
«
| /

[y

Gary A. Erlinger,

*./{4«°/<"L Cb%\f‘l//\ "Dy
. ¥ y

Council Executive Qfficer

GAE/bg

C.C. Wally McGill

)

&/
United Way

CONF011433



® |
AREA COOE 713 832-8671

71Q IQUT™ MASITINGS WAY/ ZAQ CLAIRE., WISCUONSIN 34701

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Chippewa Vailey Counct!

COMRGI\ 1037 amqal . (as? CIRITay *eBiOm

August 31, 1989

Susan Teplinsky

Daniel J. Eddleman, Inc.
3131 Turtle Creek 8lvd
Suite #504

Dalas, Texas

Qear Susan,

Enclosed are two print articles and a video tape of two broadcast
interviews related to allegations of criminal sexual abuse by
former Scout leader Jim Razor. This is in response to our con-
versation sarlier this month. "

T apclogize Ior not responding sooner.

Sincarely,

Gary A. Erlinger,
Council Executive (Officer

GAE/bg

C.C. Wally McGill
Paul I. Ermst

Q)

/,/

Jnitad Way

CONF011434



Two in city facing sex charges

By H-T Staff

A 60-vear-old former Chippewa Fals Boy Scout
troop leader has been charged with first degres sexual
assault by the Chippewa County District Attorney’s
Office. .

A criminal complaint was filed by District Attomey
Tom Starr Tuesday against James J. Razer, 117 W.
Canal St., alleging he had sexual contact with 2 juve-
nile member of the troop.

Razer has been ordered to make his iniual appear-
ance on the felony charge on Aug. 22.

The charge is a Class B fefony. If found guilty of
the charge, Razer could face 1 maximum sentence of
20 years in prison.

According to the criminal complaint, Razer invited
the then 10-year-old boy over t0 his residence (0
show nim Indian dances.

While the vouth was there, Razer had sexual
contact with him, the complaint aileges. Incidents are

alleged to have occurred from December 1983
through March 1986. .

The complaint also alleges Razer occasionally
videotaped the sexual incidents with the boy who was
2. member of the Boy Scout troop.

The vyouth told authorities he had sesn the
videotapes.

In a2 unrefated matter, 1 70-year-old Chippewa Falls
man has also been charged with first degree sexual
assault.

The Chippewa County District Attorney’'s Office
late last month filed a2 first-degree sexual assault
charge against Kenneth M. Sommerfeld.

Sommerfeld, 320 Olive St., is.accused of having
sexual contact with 1 6-year-old girl during May,
according to the criminal complaint.

Sommerfeld has been ordered to make his inital
appearance on the telony charge Aug. 8.

CONF011435
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AREA COOE 715 832-6871

710 SOUTH ~ASTINGS WAY! ZAU CLAIAE, WISCONSIN 54701

Chlppewa VVaiiay Counctl
CTOUNGIL €837 ARdAL . CASY CENTRAL *LAIOM

N

August 4, 1989

National O0ffice, B.S5.A.
Registration and Subscription
Mr. Paul Ernest

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

Irving, Texas

Dear Paul,

Enclosed olease find copies of two news articles relating to charges that have
been filled against Jim Sazor. In addition, I have video tapes of news stories
that were airsd on August 2, 1989. If need ge I can also provide copies of
the videotaoes. Oesoite being quoted out of cantaxt, I believe that by taking
the oositive paosition, we have helped to blunt sffects of the oublicity.

First degree sexual criminal assualt charges were filed oy the Chiopewa County
Oistrict Attorney on August 1, 1989 against Mr. Razo-. FiTst court action is
on August 22, 1989.

Following the filing of charges, I contacted Mr. Razor in order to delivnr the
letter denying future registration. He refuses T meeT with us and I am
Thererfore sending the letter by cerzified return csc2igt mail.

Sinceraiy~ -
2 "

/<l

/
Gd&y A. Erlinger,
Council Executive

GAE/bg
C.C. Wally McGill

79

Unitad Way

e T CONF011437



x-Scout le

jy Janean marti .
Chippewa Falls News Bureau

CIHTEWA FALLS -—  fim
Razer, o welbknown aen per-
gonality and Tormer Boy Scout
teader who has been featured in
many  pewspaper and  (clevision
stoyd has been chatped in con-
) with his abteged sexual con-
o (it @ boy in his scout oop.

Razer. 61, of 117 W. Canal St.,
A.Zﬁéf: Palls, is charged with
havimg cexunl contact with a boy
wdder 12 years of age while the boy
wae @ membet ol Razet's Boy
Seaut Troop LY according (o3
criminal  complaint tiled by the
Chippewn County District At
tormey’s office.

Rarer's initinl - appeavance in
Chippewa Counnty Cireuit Cowtt is
scheduled for Avg. 22.

‘the atlcecd cexual contact inci-
dents e supposed 1o have ocC-
curted at Razer’s residence betwee
Dee. 1985 and Ach 1986, ac-
cording to the complaint.

Razer, o Chippewa tndian, fre-
G ; gives presemations (o youth
orf L ations on Native Amcrican
history. including peiforming
Native Amcrican dances

He is accused of joviting the al-
tegpcd victim fo his honse to tcach
hitn various types of Indian dances
and asking the hoy to put on i loin
clath, according to the complaint.
Razer is  akso alfeped o hane
videotaped the ecxual acts.

Raret is nol cunently @ repistered
woop leader o the Boy Scouts of
America, said  Gary irlinger.
Council Executive for the Chip-
pewva Valley Council of the Bay
Scouts of America.

Razer teft the m ganization volun-
tarity about three yeats REe. 1l
inger said. Razer had been repis-
tered as a teader for about O yoms.
he added.

The Boy Scouts of America have
several pationally recognized pro-
grams to prevemt child abuse “:&. to
protect boys in their o1 ganization
from sexual abuse by leaders. ral-
inger said

e of the mosl clfective i< @
computcr petwonk in which known
comvicted pedophiles and  diug
abusers auc identificd. The names
of those people me then cntered
into the computet and distributed
pationwide S0 that convicted
pedophites and child abuscrs cannot

move hom sinfe fo state o by o
hecome involved in the Doy
Seauts organtzatiat. Ertinger said.

“We initiated the Child Protee-
tion Tinining program that is de-
signed for youth in our organization

and for adult leaders,” balinpor
satd.

The program intorms FOHRESICTS
and adults how 1o recognize paten-
tial abuse problems, hoaw to repot
them and the methads o youngsier
an s to protect himselt, he said.

‘The scouts also established o 1e-
gritement two yeas apo that |
scouting  retivities st he hetd
with o mininum of two leaders
present aft times, Erlinger waiel.

The abusc prevention programs
arc vety intensive. Lirlinger said.
The National Child Abusc P'reven-
tion Hotline s named the BSA
program as onc of the best in the
.S, today. he s id.

The BSA has become extremely
active in working on g aned chitd
abuee. hunger, iftiteracy and un
cmployment. Fatinper said.

Erlinger said that otganizations
cuch as the BSA ac, at times,
targets of potential child abuseys.

e wre an ganization that

ader facing charge

provides to @ pedophite @ ready
market; therefore we have 1o guard
apainst that 1T we identily those
people, we pat themy in the national
computer file”’ Erfinger said.

The new feader application for
the BSA also asks specifically if
the applicant has cver been con
victed of child or drug atwise, Ll
inger said.

‘Ihete have heen many instances
in which the pational  computer
network has enabled the BSA to
identify convicted pedaphiles and
other abusers who  have moved
from one state o another and try to
pain acceptance as n BSA leader,
Frtinger said.

CQur programs (hoth the com-
puter netwark and the training pro-
grams) are working very effectively
and we are gaining 2 ot of credit
nationally becavse we have become
so proactive in doing s, Lrlinger
said.

CONF011438



Two in city facing sex charges

By H-T Staff

A 60-vear-old former Chippewa Falls Boy Scout
troop leader has been charged with first degree sexual
assault by the Chippewa County District Atiorney’s
Office.

A criminal complaint was filed by Disaict Attorncy
Tom Starr Tuesday against James J. Razer, 117 W.
Canat St., alleging he had sexual contact with a juve-
nile member of the troop.

Razer has been ordered (0 make his imal appear-
ance on the felony charge on Aug. 22.

The charge is a Class B felony. If found guilty of

the charge, Razer could face 2 maximum sentence of
20 vyears in prison.

According to the criminal complaint, Razer invited
the then 10-vear-old boy over to his residence (0
show him I[ndian dances.

Whie the vouth was thers, Razer had sexuaf
contact with him, the complaint alleges. Incidents are

alleged 0 have occurred from December 1985
through March 1986.

The complaint also aileges Razer occasionally
videotaped the sexual incidents with the boy who was
1 member of the Boy Scout troop.

The youth told authorities he had seen the
videotapes.

[n 2 unretated matter, a 70-year-oid Chippewa Falls
man has also been charged with first degree sexual
assauit.

The Chippewa County Dismict Attorney’s Office
laie last memth filed a first-degree sexual assault
charge against Kenneth M. Sommerteld.

Sommerteld, 320 Olive St., is accused of having
sexual contct with a 6-year-old girl during May,
according 0 the criminal complaint.

Sommerxc'd has been ordered o make his initial
appearance on the felony charge Aug: 3.

CONF011439
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AREA COOE 713 832-86871

710 SOUTH HASTINGS WaY' 2au CLAIRE, WISCONMSIN 34707

Cnipoewa Vallay Council

SDUNGIL 1937 AREAT . LAST CENTRAL TE3ION %
N,
June 21, 1989
Mr. Paul Ernst ‘ P
Bay Scouts of America L =£:j - — Pt
Registratian Service Y 7 A~ pARE el S
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 735015-2079
Dear Paul,
Per our conversation of June 15, 1989, I nave attached z Configential

Record Sheet suoporting documentation as -_oorted to me by tne individuals
as noted and a copy of a letter denying futurs rz2gistration.

The letter denying registration has not oeen daliviered as of this
date owing tc the Zact that 2 y2u Social Services of Chippewa County has
not Jequn cthelr investigation. To delivcr the lstter at this goint would
oe 2 direct interference with =hs investigation, as the alleged percetrator
has not been approached ay either Social Servicss gr the pglice. However,
as soon as I am assured of coantact, we will grocaed.

: . ’
/’ \ Z ,

. N
“37,{\ /// — .
L/ /éar‘/ rl:
/Counc txecutlve ;
GAE/ %]
lap)
&/
Jaiceg way

CONF011441



Appendix C-4 . ‘

The following information was provided to:

Srayen 1 Limon (Camn Nirar+tar)
/
{Name Of DErsOV/OAoN)

Nfamn 2hillimag-

(Talepnone numoemodress)

crild's name: TN pate of bire: NN

Chinnewa Sallg I T IH47T0C

parents name: [N
e——

L7728

I\ S)

Chicpews Talls, Wl

Telephone Nc_

Physical indicators observed:

Behavioral incicators observed: __Se - Disclosuzs to Snhane Millar Prgtascant

~~anla3in ATt a= Ay SrApra AF Ama=ina ARiTA amseantioaa oy idan

-Qaarnad amrmamwhar ammna~=agsar wnila yiawmin~ o Eama

Gther ndicators-observedtknewn: =—___—o starad 7 was Jim 23zn= Nig 21d Scoutb-

Mag=ar = fw~m CHinnawg Tallg
Renorter's name and pasition: Irara Millan  ‘3=ntagtapt Tma2nlais)
y /(é ’ 3
Date of report: 5/ 2 /89 Signature: Jig"‘VA;/// ot it

Avoiding Child Abuse in Scout Camps. It is possible lo recuce the risk of chilcren teing cbusea while fhey cre
pemeiecTing in the comping erogram. As is usuctly the case in Scouting. the key is cdequate cdutt lecgership.

14

CONFO011442



Appendix C-4 . .

The following information was provided to:

Snane Miller- Protestant Chaplain

(Name ot person/oasoon)

Camp Phillips, Haugen WI, 54841

. 2020 e e B
W1 J-l- 729
Address:

Parent's name:

Telephone Na.: | ) _

None

(o]}
,p\
\O

Physical indicators observed:

SelZ- disclsura ater Child Pr~caction video.

Benhavioral indicators observed.
Seemed embarassed somewhat while talkinz about iz.

-;aactions seemed somew at unusual. W-ile -
A'S

CthetBgicatarsopsenyed/knopy .

reportinz to Ye angry with Jim, ne seemed at a loss to resport 1is Zeelings.

Shane Millar- Protastant Chaplain

Reporter’'s name and postion:

:— ./“‘-" /’<‘~:.’ S'gna/tlﬁ'g:_ _%_&." W

Date of report:

Avoiding Child Abuse In Scout Camps. it is possible 'o recuce the risk of children being cbusea while they Cre
particiocting in the camping pregram. As is usually the ccse in Scauting, the key is adequate cduit lecdersnio.

14
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-approached me after tne prasentation was made on Child Protaction.

He told me: that nhe wanted to talk to me and then went on to say that what we

nad just seen in the video presentation had happened to aim. I asked 2im to

take a walk with me so that we could discuss the issue. He told me that the ‘
alleged abuse had taken place two to three vears ago bv a former scout master. }
He explained that tae scoutmaster nad run an ladian dance 7roup for rest homes. ‘
The scoutmaster had taken him to his home frequently to practice dancinz. While

there, he would take videos oF- dancin3. He would then z0 throug a stasze

where -Jould be injured and lay on t™e zIround. At this point he would take

oL * -oin cloth and expose nis genitals. He then pre”ormed oral sex on
- claiming that it was an Iddian tradition. -sa/vs tnat at the time

ne felt somwihat ashamed about the incident and verv conSused by what was happenin-. ‘
Jim had q’one out of his wav to make -'m'.s friend, taking 1im out te supper and

payinz Zor the meal. - said that after seeing tne video ne believed that

what Rad nappened to "im had been a case ot sexual abuse. A’ter asking aim what |

'

n1s feelinaks were at the momen-, ) axplained that he was angry with Jia ror

naving used nim, and that ne would like to see im "lockad up and the kav chrown

away.'

NG TS WS

e CONF011444



AREA CQUOE TS 832-667%

710 SOUTH ~ASTINGS WAY! ZAU CLAIRE, WISCONSIN 34701

> ‘. ‘ N ) :X
Chiopewa Vailey Counctl /\/l\_.\ BOY SCOLTS OF _—X,__\/IERIC

COUNGIL 2837 ANNAT . CAST CRNTRAL FAQION

Mr. Jim Razor

hippewa Falls, WL 34729

Dear Mr. Razor:

Information has come to our attention that causes us g deny any
future registration with the Boy Scouts of America. We arsz thersfore
comoelled to request that you ssver any r-slations that ycu may have
with the Bay Scouts of America.

You should understand that B8SA membership registration is a
orivilege and is not automatically grantsd to everyone who applies.
We T~sserve the rignt to deny registration whenever thers is a concern
that an individual may not meet the high standards of memosrship wnich
the 3SA seeks to crovide for American ycuth.
If ycu wish za have this decision Taviswed 9y a council Teview
committee, olease write to me within 80 cays of the datz 3f this
Lstcar, exnlaining your version of tne facts supocrting vour claim
that your oegistration as a 8SA memoer should be grantad. The =~
orocedures for a ceview of this gecision ars attachea.

Sincerely,

Fred 3lack
President

Unicas way
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APPLICANT PROCEDURE FOR REQUESTING REVIEW
OF DECISION DENYING REGISTRATION

. If registration is refused, the applicant may request a review of this

decision. This request must be in the form of a written request from
the individual which includes his or her version of the facts supporting
the claim that registration should not have been denied.

Upon receipt of the written request for review, the president of the
local council shall appoint a committee to review the situation.

. The appointed committee should review the facts as presented, and,

in addition, may interview any persons whose testimony might assist
the committee in discovering the truth and arriving at a correct
decision.

A confidential report will be given to the applicant setting forth the
decision of the committee.

. The applicant may—if he or she does not agree with the decision—

request a review from the regional director. -

. If the regional review does not satisfy the applicant, he or she may ask

for further review by the National Council. The decision by the
National Council is final.

|
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